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GVL refutes debt claims by Tropical

® 05 February2018

Golden Veroleum (Liberia) Inc (GVL) refutes claims of non-payment for services rendered by a former contractor, Tropical Logistics Liberia (Tropical).

In a press release, the company says it hired Tropical for two major transportation engagements in 2017, but the arrangements ceased on the basis of non-completion.

The release says Tropical’s claim for payment is not in line with the terms of the arrangements, noting that GVL has made payments to Tropical in line with agreed terms,

but disputes claim for further payments.

It discloses that subsequent negotiations between the parties have not resulted in an agreed settlement.

GVL says while it refutes claims by Tropical Logistics Liberia, it respects the legal process, will participate fully and abide by outcome of the court decision in
demonstrating that it has acted lawfully.

COMMENTARY

e The Perils of Public Media Funding (/commentary/16581-the-perils-of-public-media-funding)

e The Making of Lehman Brothers Il (/commentary/16555-the-making-of-lehman-brothers-ii)

e Improving the Sustainability of Development Finance (/commentary/16503-improving-the-sustainability-of-development-finance)
e The Cancer Threat to Africa’s Future (/commentary/16483-the-cancer-threat-to-africa-s-future)

e The Fed Should Be Careful What It Wishes For (/commentary/16458-the-fed-should-be-careful-what-it-wishes-for)

e Africa’s Year of Opportunity (/commentary/16434-africa-s-year-of-opportunity)

LATEST NEWS

e Weah betrays Ellen? (/politics/17337-weah-betrays-ellen)

e Take more loans (/politics/17336-take-more-loans)

e SDPL identifies with Muslim communities (/politics/17 335-sdpl-identifies-with-muslim-communities)

e Liberia signs tax and transparency instrument (/politics/17 334-liberia-signs-tax-and-transparency-instrument)
e Rep. Nagbe Sloh on bended knees (/politics/17333-rep-nagbe-sloh-on-bended-knees)

e Tolerate critical views, President Weah (/politics/17330-tolerate-critical-views-president-weah)

e Tolerate critical views, President Weah (/editorial/166-editorial/17331-tolerate-critical-views-president-weah)

e Tolerate critical views, President Weah (/editorial/166-editorial/17332-tolerate-critical-views-president-weah-2)

o . o e e e _ . I



